1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1982
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

OUTSTANDING BIOLOGY TEACHERS OF THE YEAR—KANSAS

Gerald Tague
John Ransom
George Toland
Sherm Nystrom

Stan Roth

Sr. Stephen McCollum

Richard Dawson
Paul Willis

Gene Hampton
Lloyd Fugate
Frank Nelson
Jerry Murray
Dean Jernigan
Kermit Daum
Lorraine Davis
Wendell Mohling
Ken Bingham
Ron Fox

George Ratzlaff
Marc Linton
George Creighton
Barry Schartz
John Wachholz
Myron Schwinn
Clark Schartz
Brad Williamson
Steve Case
Terry Callendar
Becky Goodwin
James Lockhard
Pat Lamb

Ken Highfill
Harry McDonald
Janelle Mead
John Harclerode
Larry Ballard
Ernest Brown
Lisa Volland

Jody Marquardt

Wichita High School East

Derby High School

Salina High School

Wichita High School West
Lawrence High School

Lucky High School, Manhattan
Shawnee Mission North

Shawnee Heights High School, Tecumseh
Shawnee Mission South

Turner High School

Emporia Senior High School
Shawnee Mission South

Shawnee Mission South

Derby High School

Parsons High School

Shawnee Mission Northwest
Shawnee Mission West

Shawnee Mission East

Hutchinson Central Junior High
Logan Junior High, Topeka

Olathe North High School
Goddard High School

Salina Central High School
Manhattan High School

Shawnee Mission North
Remington-Whitewater High School
Olathe East High School

Wamego High School

Kansas School for the Deaf, Olathe
Shawnee Mission East

Manhattan High School

Lawrence High School

Blue Valley High School

Pratt High School

Emporia High School

Hutchinson High School

Trego Community High School, WaKeeney
Topeka West High School

Emporia High School



2003
2004
2005
2006
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

J.D. Hand

Randy Dix
Sandy Collins
Paula Donham
Kim Houtz

Eric Kessler
Brenda Bott

Lin Andrews
James Foresman
Jeremy Mohn
Michael Ralph
Camden Hanzlick-Burton
Kelly Kluthe
Brittany Roper
Jesica Rhodes
Daniel Smalley
Andrew Taylor
Sara Abeita
Robert Hamilton
Kelley Tuel

Julie Schwarting

Augusta High School

Olathe North High School

West Junior High School, Lawrence
Olathe East High School
Marysville High School

Blue Valley North

Shawnee Mission West
Eisenhower High School, Goddard
Pittsburg High School

Blue Valley Northwest High School
Olathe East High School

Olathe Northwest High School
Wyandotte High School

Olathe North High Schools

Santa Fe Trail High School

Blue Valley North High School
Olathe Northwest High School
Lawrence Free State High School

Manhattan High School

Blue Valley Center for Advanced Professional Studies (CAPS)

Lawrence Free State High School



