OUTSTANDING BIOLOGY TEACHERS OF THE YEAR—KANSAS

1962	Gerald Tague	Wichita High School East
1963	John Ransom	Derby High School
1964	George Toland	Salina High School
1965	Sherm Nystrom	Wichita High School West
1966	Stan Roth	Lawrence High School
1967	Sr. Stephen McCollum	Lucky High School, Manhattan
1968	Richard Dawson	Shawnee Mission North
1969	Paul Willis	Shawnee Heights High School, Tecumseh
1970	Gene Hampton	Shawnee Mission South
1971	Lloyd Fugate	Turner High School
1972	Frank Nelson	Emporia Senior High School
1973	Jerry Murray	Shawnee Mission South
1974	Dean Jernigan	Shawnee Mission South
1975	Kermit Daum	Derby High School
1976	Lorraine Davis	Parsons High School
1977	Wendell Mohling	Shawnee Mission Northwest
1978	Ken Bingham	Shawnee Mission West
1979	Ron Fox	Shawnee Mission East
1980	George Ratzlaff	Hutchinson Central Junior High
1982	Marc Linton	Logan Junior High, Topeka
1984	George Creighton	Olathe North High School
1985	Barry Schartz	Goddard High School
1986	John Wachholz	Salina Central High School
1987	Myron Schwinn	Manhattan High School
1988	Clark Schartz	Shawnee Mission North
1989	Brad Williamson	Remington-Whitewater High School
1990	Steve Case	Olathe East High School
1991	Terry Callendar	Wamego High School
1992	Becky Goodwin	Kansas School for the Deaf, Olathe
1993	James Lockhard	Shawnee Mission East
1994	Pat Lamb	Manhattan High School
1995	Ken Highfill	Lawrence High School
1996	Harry McDonald	Blue Valley High School
1997	Janelle Mead	Pratt High School
1998	John Harclerode	Emporia High School
1999	Larry Ballard	Hutchinson High School
2000	Ernest Brown	Trego Community High School, WaKeeney
2001	Lisa Volland	Topeka West High School
2002	Jody Marquardt	Emporia High School

2003	J.D. Hand	Augusta High School
2004	Randy Dix	Olathe North High School
2005	Sandy Collins	West Junior High School, Lawrence
2006	Paula Donham	Olathe East High School
2008	Kim Houtz	Marysville High School
2009	Eric Kessler	Blue Valley North
2010	Brenda Bott	Shawnee Mission West
2011	Lin Andrews	Eisenhower High School, Goddard
2012	James Foresman	Pittsburg High School
2013	Jeremy Mohn	Blue Valley Northwest High School
2014	Michael Ralph	Olathe East High School
2015	Camden Hanzlick-Burton	Olathe Northwest High School
2016	Kelly Kluthe	Wyandotte High School
2017	Brittany Roper	Olathe North High Schools
2018	Jesica Rhodes	Santa Fe Trail High School
2019	Daniel Smalley	Blue Valley North High School
2020	Andrew Taylor	Olathe Northwest High School
2021	Sara Abeita	Lawrence Free State High School
2022	Robert Hamilton	Manhattan High School
2023	Kelley Tuel	Blue Valley Center for Advanced Professional Studies (CAPS)
2024	Julie Schwarting	Lawrence Free State High School